/A\MDI=R

Il NT E G R AT E D

This survey was conducted from April 1-2, 2020 and included a pool of 500 likely voters in Oklahoma. These survey results were weighted based on age, gender, party
affiliation, and level of education. This survey has a margin of error of 4.38% at a 95% confidence interval. The poll surveyed both cell phones and landlines and used a
combination of live callers and an online panel of likely voters.

Overall, do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as president? Would that be Strongly or Somewhat Approve/Disapprove?

Some

Completed college but 4 year

70 or high school did not college

Total Republi D at Ind dent Libertarian  Total Female Male Total 18-29 30-39 40-49 50-59 60-69 older Total or less finish degree

Sample Size 500 268 189 41 1 500 272 22¢ 500 25 58 77 96 116 12¢ 500 159 109 156
Strongly Approve

Count 236 197 29 10 0 236 116 12( 236 9 17 32 39 64 75 236 94 52 58

Column % 47% 73% 15% 23% 19% 47% 43% 53% 47% 36% 29% 42% 41% 55% 58% 47% 59% 47% 37%
Somewhat Approve

Count 68 40 19 8 0 68 42 2€ 68 6 11 17 13 13 8 68 20 13 28

Column % 14% 15% 10% 20% 14%  14%  15% 1% 14% 23% 19% 23% 14% 11% 6%  14% 13% 12% 18%
Somewhat
Disapprove

Count 37 12 17 8 0 37 17 2C 37 1 9 4 10 3 1C 37 14 8 8

Column % 7% 4% 9% 19% 24% % 6% 9% 7% 5% 16% 6% 10% 3% 7% 7% 9% 8% 5%
Strongly
Disapprove

Count 148 13 121 14 0 148 93 55 148 8 20 23 31 35 31 148 28 35 57

Column %  30% 5% 64% 33% 42% 30% 34% 24% 30% 30% 35% 30% 33% 31% 24% 30% 17% 32% 37%
Undecided

Count 10 6 3 1 0 10 4 6 10 2 1 0 2 0 &) 10 3 1 5

Column % 2% 2% 2% 4% 0% 2% 2% 3% 2% 6% 2% 0% 3% 0% 4% 2% 2% 1% 3%

Overall, do you approve or disapprove of the way Jim Inhofe is handling his job as U.S. Senator? Would that be Strongly or hat Approve/Disapp ?
Some

Completed college but 4 year

70 or high school did not college

Total Republican Democrat Independent Libertarian Total Female Male Total 18-29 30-39 40-49 50-59 60-69 older Total or less finish degree

Sample Size 500 268 189 41 1 500 272 22¢ 500 25 58 77 96 116 12¢ 500 159 109 156
Strongly Approve

Count 131 113 16 2 0 131 66 6E 131 3 4 17 18 29 59 131 54 31 30

Column % 26% 42% 8% 5% 0% 26% 24% 28% 26% 14% 7% 23% 19% 25% 46% 26% 34% 29% 19%
Somewhat Approve

Count 126 82 34 10 0 126 55 72 126 8 13 13 29 40 24 126 48 23 38

Column %  25% 30% 18% 25% 38%  25% 20%  31%  25% 31% 22% 16% 30% 35% 19%  25% 30% 21% 25%
Somewhat
Disapprove

Count 66 25 34 7 0 66 42 24 66 3 10 12 13 1 17 66 29 10 18

Column % 13% 9% 18% 17% 25% 13% 15% 1% 13% 12% 17% 15% 14% 10% 13% 13% 18% 10% 12%
Strongly
Disapprove

Count 116 17 85 13 0 116 67 4¢ 116 2 17 18 24 32 22 116 1 30 49

Column % 23% 7% 45% 32% 36% 23% 24% 22% 23% 9% 30% 24% 25% 27% 7% 23% 7% 27% 32%
Undecided

Count 61 32 20 9 0 61 43 18 61 8 14 17 11 4 7 61 17 15 21

Column % 12% 12% 1% 21% 0% 12% 16% 8% 12% 34% 24% 22% 12% 3% 5% 12% 1% 13% 13%

Graduate
Degree

76

33
43%

10%

9%

28
37%

2%

Graduate
Degree

76

21%

17
23%

1%

26
34%

12%



Overall, do you approve or disapprove of the way James Lankford is handling his job as U.S. Senator? Would that be Strongly or Somewhat Approve/Disapprove?

Some
Completed college but 4 year
70 or high school did not college  Graduate
Total Republican Democrat Independent Libertarian Total Female Male Total 18-29 30-39 40-49 50-59 60-69 older Total or less finish degree Degree
Sample Size 500 268 189 41 1 500 272 22¢ 500 25 58 77 96 116 12¢ 500 159 109 156 76
Strongly Approve
Count 182 143 35 5 0 182 82 10¢ 182 5 8 14 26 57 713 182 70 33 55 24
Column % 36% 53% 18% 13% 0% 36% 30%  44% 36% 21% 13% 18% 28% 49% 57% 36% 44% 31% 35% 32%
Somewhat Approve
Count 107 67 32 8 0 107 57 5C 107 4 16 20 24 20 22 107 37 22 34 14
Column % 21% 25% 17% 18% 9% 21%  21%  22% 21% 15% 27% 27% 25% 17% 18% 21% 23% 20% 22% 18%
Somewhat
Disapprove
Count 55 19 29 6 0 55 30 28 55 4 9 13 10 10 9 55 18 13 16 8
Column % 11% 7% 15% 15% 24% M% 1% 1% 1% 15% 16% 17% 10% 8% 7% 1% 1% 12% 10% 10%
Strongly
Disapprove
Count 82 7 64 10 0 82 53 28 82 2 14 1" 21 20 13 82 8 20 33 21
Column %  16% 3% 34% 23% 43% 16% 20%  12% 16% 10% 24% 15% 22% 17% 10% 16% 5% 18% 21% 27%
Undecided
Count 75 33 29 13 0 75 50 25 75 10 12 18 15 10 11 75 27 20 18 9
Column % 15% 12% 15% 31% 24% 15% 18% 1% 15% 38% 20% 24% 15% 8% 8% 15% 17% 19% 12% 12%
Overall, do you approve or disapprove of the way Kevin Stitt is handling his job as Governor? Would that be Strongly or Somewhat Approve/Disapprove?
Some
Completed college but 4 year
70 or high school did not college Graduate
Total Republi D at Ind dent Libertarian  Total Female Male Total 18-29 30-39 40-49 50-59 60-69 older Total or less finish degree Degree
Sample Size 500 268 189 41 1 500 272 22¢ 500 25 58 77 96 116 12¢ 500 159 109 156 76
Strongly Approve
Count 149 125 20 4 0 149 74 75 149 4 9 18 21 40 57 149 59 38 35 17
Column % 30% 47% 1% 9% 9% 30% 27%  33% 30% 15% 15% 24% 22% 35% 44% 30% 37% 35% 23% 23%
Somewhat Approve
Count 173 106 54 12 0 173 89 84 173 8 17 33 36 42 38 173 57 33 61 23
Column % 35% 40% 29% 28% 40% 35% 33% 37% 35% 31% 29% 43% 37% 36% 30% 35% 36% 30% 39% 30%
Somewhat
Disapprove
Count 74 25 39 10 0 74 43 31 74 7 12 1 17 13 14 74 14 19 23 17
Column % 15% 9% 21% 23% 33% 15%  16%  14% 15% 28% 21% 14% 17% 11% 1% 15% 9% 18% 15% 23%
Strongly
Disapprove
Count 73 9 55 8 0 73 44 28 73 3 14 9 16 19 12 73 16 15 27 15
Column % 15% 3% 29% 19% 19% 15% 16%  12% 15% 11% 24% 12% 17% 16% 9% 15% 10% 14% 17% 19%
Undecided
Count 31 3 20 8 0 31 21 1C 3 4 6 5 7 2 7 31 12 4 11 4
Column % 6% 1% 1% 20% 0% 6% 8% 4% 6% 15% 1% 7% 7% 2% 6% 6% 8% 4% 7% 5%
Do you think the media has reported the threat of the Coronavirus accurately, do you think they have downplayed the risks, or do you think they have ated the risks iated with the di:
Some
Completed college but 4 year
70 or high school did not college Graduate
Total Republican Democrat Independent Libertarian Total Female Male Total 18-29 30-39 40-49 50-59 60-69 older Total or less finish degree Degree
Sample Size 500 268 189 41 1 500 272 22¢ 500 25 58 7 9% 116 12¢ 500 159 109 156 76
Reported on
Coronavirus
accurately
Count 207 85 104 17 1 207 123 84 207 10 24 34 47 35 58 207 52 43 7 4
Column % 41% 32% 55% 41% 62% 41%  45%  37% 41% 39% 41% 44% 49% 30% 45% 41% 33% 39% 45% 54%
Downplayed the
risks of
Coronavirus
Count 79 30 36 12 0 79 45 34 79 7 13 15 15 15 13 79 28 19 22 9
Column % 16% 1% 19% 29% 0% 16%  16%  15% 16% 28% 22% 19% 16% 13% 11% 16% 17% 18% 14% 12%
Exaggerated the
risks of
Coronavirus
Count 169 125 34 9 0 169 84 84 169 8 21 27 30 50 32 169 58 38 52 22
Column % 34% 47% 18% 22% 38% 34% 31% 37% 34% 33% 37% 35% 31% 43% 25% 34% 36% 34% 33% 28%
DK/REF/UNDECID
ED
Count 46 28 15 3 0 46 20 28 46 0 0 2 4 16 25 46 21 9 11 4

Column % 9% 10% 8% 7% 0% 9% 7% 1% 9% 0% 0% 2% 4% 14% 19% 9% 13% 9% 7% 5%



Governor Kevin Stitt has issued a "safer at home" order that forces i in many ies that are

Some
Completed college but 4 year
70 or high school did not college
Total Republi D at I it Libertarian Total Female Male Total 18-29 30-39 40-49 50-59 60-69 older Total or less finish degree
Sample Size 500 268 189 41 1 500 272 22¢ 500 25 58 77 96 116 12¢ 500 159 109 156
Strongly Approve
Count 292 159 112 20 0 292 170 121 292 11 25 50 56 69 81 292 83 62 100
Column % 58% 59% 59% 49% 48% 58% 63%  53% 58% 45% 43% 66% 58% 59% 64% 58% 52% 57% 64%
Somewhat Approve
Count 137 69 54 13 0 137 67 7C 137 8 19 21 25 30 34 137 49 29 37
Column % 27% 26% 29% 32% 9% 27%  24%  31% 27% 31% 34% 27% 26% 26% 26% 27% 31% 26% 24%
Somewhat
Disapprove
Count 35 19 10 6 0 35 17 18 35 1 7 2 14 6 5 35 15 6 11
Column % 7% 7% 5% 15% 24% 7% 6% 8% 7% 6% 1% 3% 14% 5% 4% 7% 10% 5% 7%
Strongly
Disapprove
Count 22 13 7 1 0 22 1" 1M 22 2 6 2 L] 8 3 22 8 6 5
Column % 4% 5% 4% 3% 18% 4% 4% 5% 4% 9% 1% 2% 0% 7% 3% 4% 5% 5% 3%
Undecided
Count 15 8 6 1 0 15 7 8 15 2 1 1 2 3 5 15 4 7 3
Column % 3% 3% 3% 2% 0% 3% 3% 3% 3% 10% 2% 2% 2% 3% 4% 3% 2% 6% 2%
Which concerns you more: the health impacts of the potentially deadly coronavirus, or the economic impacts of the government's r and cl; of ?
Some
Completed college but 4 year
70 or high school did not college
Total Republi Dy at Ind dent Libertarian  Total Female Male Total 18-29 30-39 40-49 50-59 60-69 older Total or less finish degree
Sample Size 500 268 189 41 1 500 272 22¢ 500 25 58 77 96 116 12¢ 500 159 109 156
Coronavirus
Count 300 144 132 24 1 300 165 13¢ 300 9 32 49 57 75 78 300 77 69 99
Column % 60% 54% 70% 57% 81% 60% 61%  59% 60% 36% 56% 63% 59% 65% 61% 60% 48% 64% 63%
Economic impaci
of government's
Coronavirus
response
Count 153 93 43 16 0 153 78 78 153 11 23 21 32 34 33 153 58 31 46
Column % 31% 35% 23% 39% 19% 31% 29%  33% 31% 43% 39% 28% 33% 29% 25% 31% 37% 29% 30%
Undecided
Count 47 31 14 2 0 47 29 18 47 5 3 7 8 7 17 47 24 9 11
Column % 9% 12% 7% 4% 0% 9% 1% 8% 9% 21% 5% 9% 8% 6% 13% 9% 15% 8% 7%
How long would you support policies that force many businesses to close?
Some
Completed college but 4 year
70 or high school did not college
Total Republi D at Ind dent Libertarian  Total Female Male Total 18-29 30-39 40-49 50-59 60-69 older Total or less finish degree
Sample Size 500 268 189 41 1 500 272 22¢ 500 25 58 77 96 116 12¢ 500 159 109 156
Not at all
Count 27 18 8 1 0 27 15 12 27 2 4 5 3 8 6 27 14 5 4
Column % 5% 7% 4% 2% 19% 5% 6% 5% 5% 8% 6% 6% 3% 7% 5% 5% 9% 5% 3%
Through April
Count 151 99 38 14 0 151 77 74 151 11 15 18 34 35 38 151 58 28 52
Column % 30% 37% 20% 35% 43% 30% 28% 32% 30% 45% 26% 23% 36% 30% 30% 30% 37% 26% 34%
Through May
Count 91 50 30 1" 0 91 52 3¢ 91 6 20 22 14 15 14 91 19 24 28
Column % 18% 19% 16% 26% 15% 18%  19%  17% 18% 25% 35% 29% 14% 13% 11% 18% 12% 22% 18%
Through June
Count 48 16 28 4 0 48 23 2€ 48 2 7 8 10 14 8 48 14 12 13
Column % 10% 6% 15% 1% 0% 10% 8% 1% 10% 6% 12% 10% 11% 12% 6% 10% 9% 1% 9%
Beyond June
Count 97 40 48 8 0 97 53 44 97 3 4 14 18 24 34 97 21 23 35
Column % 19% 15% 26% 20% 9% 19% 19%  19% 19% 10% 8% 18% 19% 21% 27% 19% 13% 21% 23%
Undecided
Count 85 46 36 3 0 85 52 33 85 1 7 M 17 20 28 85 33 16 23

Column % 17% 17% 19% 6% 14% 17% 19% 15% 17% 6% 13% 15% 17% 17% 22% 17% 21% 14%

15%

ial" to shut down. Do you approve or disapprove of that order?

Graduate
Degree

76

47
61%

22
29%

3%

4%

2%

Graduate
Degree

76

55

72%

23%

5%

Graduate
Degree

76

5%

16%

20

26%

12%

18

23%

18%



How long do you think it will take Oklahomans to return to normal life without social distancing, sheltering at home, or business closures?

Some
Completed college but 4 year
70 or high school did not college
Total K i D at I it Libertarian Total Female Male Total 18-29 30-39 40-49 50-59 60-69 older Total or less finish degree
Sample Size 500 268 189 41 1 500 272 22¢ 500 25 58 7 9% 116 12¢ 500 159 109 156
Shorter than one
month
Count 19 10 7 2 0 19 10 9 19 2 3 1 1 6 5 19 6 6 4
Column % 4% 4% 3% 5% 9% 4% 4% 4% 4% 8% 6% 1% 1% 5% 4% 4% 4% 5% 3%
One month
Count 68 46 17 4 0 68 30 38 68 4 5 12 13 13 22 68 28 14 18
Column % 14% 17% 9% 1% 15% 14% 1% 17% 14% 17% 8% 15% 13% 11% 17% 14% 17% 13% 12%
Two Months
Count 113 72 31 1 0 113 60 53 113 10 12 28 19 21 23 113 45 29 30
Column % 23% 27% 16% 26% 14% 23% 22% 23% 23% 39% 20% 37% 20% 19% 18% 23% 28% 26% 19%
Three months or
longer
Count 254 118 118 18 1 254 139 1€ 254 4 34 27 52 66 70 254 69 53 87
Column % 51% 44% 62% 43% 52% 51% 51% 50% 51% 18% 59% 35% 55% 57% 55% 51% 43% 48% 56%
Don't Know
Count 46 23 17 7 0 46 33 13 46 5 3 10 1 10 7 46 12 8 16
Column % 9% 8% 9% 16% 9% 9% 12% 5% 9% 18% 6% 12% 11% 9% 6% 9% 8% 7% 10%
Do you think more parents and students will pursue online education options, even after the coronavirus crisis is over?
Some
Completed college but 4 year
70 or high school did not college
Total K i D at pendent Libertarian Total Female Male Total 18-2930-39 40-49 50-59 60-69 older Total or less finish degree
Sample Size 500 268 189 41 1 500 272 22¢ 500 25 58 7 9% 116 12¢ 500 159 109 156
Yes
Count 277 150 102 24 1 277 155 122 277 16 35 45 55 55 7 277 99 54 83
Column % 55% 56% 54% 58% 52% 55% 57% 54% 55% 64% 61% 58% 57% 47% 56% 55% 62% 49% 54%
No
Count 158 78 68 12 0 158 79 78 158 6 17 24 18 48 44 158 39 46 46
Column % 32% 29% 36% 28% 25% 32% 29% 34% 32% 24% 29% 32% 19% 41% 34% 32% 25% 42% 29%
Don't Know
Count 66 40 20 6 0 66 38 28 66 3 6 8 22 13 13 66 21 10 27
Column % 13% 15% 10% 14% 23% 13% 14% 12% 13% 12% 10% 10% 23% 11% 10% 13% 13% 9% 17%
Do you think people will be more likely to order takeout or use home delivery services for food and shopping, even after the coronavirus crisis is over?
Some
Completed college but 4 year
70 or high school did not college
Total Republican Democrat Independent Libertarian Total Female Male Total 18-2930-39 40-49 50-59 60-69 older Total or less finish degree
Sample Size 500 268 189 41 1 500 272 22¢ 500 25 58 7 9% 116 12¢ 500 159 109 156
Yes
Count 290 148 116 25 1 290 162 127 290 18 35 50 65 54 68 290 97 58 91
Column % 58% 55% 61% 61% 82% 58% 60% 56% 58% 72% 60% 65% 68% 46% 53% 58% 61% 53% 59%
No
Count 170 99 59 12 0 170 90 8C 170 5 18 15 29 54 49 170 48 41 54
Column % 34% 37% 31% 28% 18% 34% 33% 35% 34% 19% 32% 20% 30% 47% 38% 34% 30% 37% 34%
Don't Know
Count 40 22 14 4 0 40 20 21 40 2 5 12 2 8 1 40 14 10 11
Column % 8% 8% 7% 1% 0% 8% 7% 9% 8% 9% 8% 15% 3% 7% 8% 8% 9% 10% 7%
Do you think people will be more likely to use telemedicine services now instead of physically going to a doctors office, even after the coronavirus crisis is over?
Some
Completed college but 4 year
70 or high school did not college
Total Republican Democrat Independent Libertarian Total Female Male Total 18-2930-39 40-49 50-59 60-69 older Total or less finish degree
Sample Size 500 268 189 41 1 500 272 22¢ 500 25 58 7 9% 116 12¢ 500 159 109 156
Yes
Count 263 146 92 25 1 263 145 11¢€ 263 14 37 54 46 51 61 263 75 51 91
Column % 53% 54% 48% 60% 67% 53% 53% 52% 53% 57% 63% 70% 48% 44% 48% 53% 47% 47% 58%
No
Count 177 93 74 10 0 177 92 8t 177 8 15 18 28 53 55 177 58 48 47
Column % 35% 35% 39% 25% 33% 35% 34% 37% 35% 32% 26% 23% 29% 46% 43% 35% 36% 44% 30%
Don't Know
Count 60 30 23 7 0 60 35 28 60 3 6 5 22 12 12 60 26 10 19

Column % 12% 1% 12% 16% 0% 12% 13% 1% 12% 1% 1% 7% 23% 10% 9% 12% 16% 9% 12%

Graduate
Degree

76

4%

10%

13%

46
60%

10
13%

Graduate
Degree

76

41
54%

27

35%

1%

Graduate
Degree

76

44
57%

27

36%

7%

Graduate
Degree

76

45
59%

25
33%

8%



Sample Size
Approve
Count
Column %
Disapprove
Count

Column %

Does not apply/No
Opinion

Count

Column %

Sample Size
Approve
Count
Column %
Disapprove
Count

Column %

Does not apply/No
Opinion

Count

Column %

Sample Size
Approve
Count
Column %
Disapprove
Count

Column %

Does not apply/No
Opinion

Count

Column %

Sample Size
Approve
Count
Column %
Disapprove
Count

Column %

Does not apply/No
Opinion

Count

Column %

Sample Size
Approve
Count
Column %
Disapprove
Count

Column %

Does not apply/No
Opinion

Count

Column %

Sample Size
Approve
Count
Column %
Disapprove
Count

Column %

500

308
62%

177
35%

14
3%

500

313
63%

154
31%

33
7%

500

218
44%

233
47%

49
10%

500

365
73%

80
16%

55
1%

500

349
70%

120
24%

31
6%

500

346
69%

133
27%

I'm going to list some people and groups now. Please tell me if you approve or disapprove of the way they have handled the coronavirus:

268

240

89%

8%

2%

268

241
90%

13
5%

14
5%

120
45%

123
46%

25
9%

268

203
75%

36
13%

30
1%

268

222
83%

36
14%

1"
4%

268

230
85%

34
13%

189

52
28%

133
70%

2%

189

57
30%

120
63%

13
7%

86
45%

84
45%

19
10%

189

134
71%

36
19%

20
10%

189

107
56%

67
36%

15
8%

189

98
52%

81
43%

41

16
37%

21
52%

1%

41

15
36%

21
49%

14%

41

"
27%

25
59%

14%

41

28

67%

21%

13%

41

20
48%

16
39%

13%

41

18
43%

18
43%

Total Republican Democrat Independent Libertarian

58%

42%

0%

48%

52%

0%

24%

76%

0%

67%

33%

0%

42%

58%

0%

66%

34%

Total

500

308
62%

177
35%

3%

500

313
63%

154
31%

33
7%

500

218
44%

233
47%

49
10%

- Federal Government Agencies like the CDC and NIH

500

365
73%

80
16%

55
1%

500

349
70%

120
24%

31
6%

500

346
69%

133
27%

Female Male

Total

70 or

18-29 30-39 40-49 50-59 60-69 older

- President Donald Trump

272

157
58%

104
38%

1
4%

22¢

151
66%

74
32%

3
1%

500

308
62%

177
35%

14
3%

25 58
15 30
58% 52%
9 27
34% 47%
2 1
7% 1%

- Vice President Mike Pence

272

154
57%

91
33%

27
10%

272

124
45%

115
42%

33
12%

22¢ 500
15¢ 313
70% 63%
63 154
28% 31%
6 33
3% 7%
- Congress
22¢ 500
94 218
4% 44%
11¢ 233
52% 47%
1€ 49
7% 10%

25 58
1" 28
45% 49%
10 22
42% 37%
3 8
14% 14%
25 58

8 28
33% 48%
10 21
42% 37%
6 9
25% 15%

272 22¢ 500 25 58
196 16¢ 365 14 39
2% 74% 73% 56% 68%
38 42 80 6 14
14% 18% 16% 22% 24%
38 17 55 6 4
14% 8% 1% 22% 8%
- The Oklahoma State Government

272 22¢ 500 25 58
192 15€ 349 13 28
1% 69% 70% 52% 49%
60 6C 120 7 24
22% 26% 24% 29% 42%
20 1 31 5 )
7% 5% 6% 19% 9%

272

183
67%

75
27%

22¢

168
72%

5¢
26%

500

346
69%

133
27%

- Governor Kevin Stitt

25 58

10 29
4% 51%

1" 25
43% 43%

7

47
61%

28
36%

3
3%

7

48
63%

24
31%

6%

7

36
47%

36
46%

5
7%

7

58
75%

12
15%

7
9%

7

50
65%

22
29%

6%

7

50
65%

24
31%

96

53
55%

36
37%

7%

96

54
56%

30
32%

12
12%

96

34
35%

51
53%

1"
1%

96

79
82%

10
10%

8%

96

70
73%

22
23%

4%

96

63
65%

27
28%

116

76
65%

40
35%

0%

116

82
70%

33
29%

1%

116

51
44%

61
53%

3%

116

85
73%

24
21%

6%

116

82
71%

25
21%

8%

116

89
7%

23
20%

88
69%

38
30%

a0
70%

34
27%

90
70%

1%

24
19%

10
82%

20
15%

104
81%

24
19%

Total

500

308
62%

177
35%

3%

500

313
63%

154
31%

33
7%

500

218
44%

233
47%

49
10%

500

365
73%

80
16%

55
1%

500

349
70%

120
24%

31
6%

500

346
69%

133
27%

Some

Completed college but

high school
or less

159

118
74%

34
21%

4%

159

11
70%

31
20%

17
1%

68
43%

74
47%

17
1%

159

110
69%

25
15%

24
15%

159

124
78%

27
17%

5%

159

124
78%

30
19%

did not
finish

109

62
57%

43
40%

3%

109

66
61%

39
36%

48
44%

51
47%

10
9%

109

76
70%

21
19%

12
1%

109

7
65%

31
29%

6%

109

75
69%

31
29%

4 year
college
degree

156

85
54%

67
43%

3%

156

91
58%

56
36%

68
44%

74
47%

9%

156

17
75%

24
16%

15
10%

156

103
66%

4
27%

7%

156

102
65%

45
29%

Graduate
Degree

76

43
56%

33
44%

0%

76

46
60%

28
37%

3%

76

34
45%

34
45%

10%

76

62
81%

10
14%

5%

76

50
66%

21
27%

7%

76

46
61%

26
35%



Does not apply/No

Opinion
Count 20 5 9 6 0 20 14 6 20 4 4 3 6 4 0 20 5 3 9 3
Column % 4% 2% 5% 14% 0% 4% 5% 3% 4% 16% 6% 4% 6% 3% 0% 4% 3% 3% 6% 4%
- The Oklahoma State Legislature
Sample Size 500 268 189 41 1 500 272 22¢ 500 25 58 77 96 116 12¢ 500 159 109 156 76
Approve
Count 307 201 920 16 1 307 158 14¢ 307 10 27 45 59 78 88 307 113 64 87 43
Column % 61% 75% 47% 38% 57% 61% 58% 65% 61% 40% 47% 58% 61% 67% 69% 61% 71% 59% 56% 57%
Disapprove
Count 131 38 74 19 0 131 68 623 131 8 22 22 26 29 24 131 32 34 43 23
Column % 26% 14% 39% 45% 43% 26% 25% 28% 26% 33% 37% 29% 27% 25% 19% 26% 20% 31% 28% 30%
Does not apply/No
Opinion
Count 62 30 25 7 0 62 46 1€ 62 7 9 10 11 9 1€ 62 15 1 26 10
Column % 12% 11% 13% 17% 0% 12% 17% 7% 12% 26% 16% 13% 12% 8% 12% 12% 9% 10% 17% 14%
- Oklahoma Hospitals
Sample Size 500 268 189 41 1 500 272 22¢ 500 25 58 4 9% 116 12¢ 500 159 109 156 76
Approve
Count 426 237 162 27 1 426 232 194 426 16 48 61 80 105 11¢ 426 135 93 133 65
Column %  85% 88% 86% 65% 86% 85% 85% 85% 85% 62% 82% 79% 83% 91% 92% 85% 85% 86% 85% 86%
Disapprove
Count 36 13 14 9 0 36 14 21 36 3 6 8 7 5 6 36 14 8 1 3
Column% 7% 5% % 22% 14% 7% 5% 9% 7% 14% 1% 1% 7% 4% 5% 7% 9% 7% 7% 4%
Does not apply/No
Opinion
Count 38 19 14 5 0 38 26 12 38 6 4 8 10 6 4 38 10 8 13 8
Column % 8% 7% 7% 12% 0% 8% 10% 5% 8% 24% 7% 10% 10% 5% 3% 8% 6% 7% 8% 10%
- Oklahoma-Based Local News Media
Sample Size 500 268 189 41 1 500 272 22¢ 500 25 58 7 96 116 12¢ 500 159 109 156 76
Approve
Count 355 186 145 24 1 355 201 15¢ 355 14 34 51 76 86 95 355 110 75 114 57
Column % 71% 69% 77% 57% 58% 1% 74% 67% 1% 57% 58% 66% 79% 74% 74% 1% 69% 68% 73% 75%
Disapprove
Count 99 59 31 9 0 99 43 57 99 6 14 18 12 24 28 99 30 25 31 13
Column % 20% 22% 16% 22% 28% 20% 16% 25% 20% 23% 24% 23% 13% 21% 20% 20% 19% 23% 20% 18%
Does not apply/No
Opinion
Count 46 23 14 9 0 46 28 18 46 5 10 9 8 6 8 46 19 9 12 6
Column % 9% 9% 7% 21% 14% 9% 10% 8% 9% 21% 18% 11% 8% 5% 6% 9% 12% 8% 7% 8%
- The National News Media
Sample Size 500 268 189 41 1 500 272 22¢ 500 25 58 7 9% 116 12¢ 500 159 109 156 76
Approve
Count 245 88 136 20 0 245 152 93 245 9 34 36 49 52 68 245 72 47 82 44
Column % 49% 33% 72% 47% 48% 49% 56%  41% 49% 35% 58% 46% 52% 45% 51% 49% 45% 43% 52% 58%
Disapprove
Count 215 159 41 14 0 215 96 11¢ 215 1" 17 33 39 60 54 215 74 54 60 26
Column %  43% 59% 22% 34% 38% 43% 35% 52% 43% 44% 29% 43% 41% 52% 42% 43% 47% 50% 38% 34%
Does not apply/No
Opinion
Count 41 21 12 8 0 41 24 1€ 41 5 8 8 7 4 9 41 12 8 15 6
Column % 8% 8% 6% 19% 14% 8% 9% 7% 8% 22% 13% 10% 7% 3% 7% 8% 8% 7% 9% 8%
- Your Employer
Sample Size 500 268 189 41 1 500 272 22¢ 500 25 58 7 9% 116 12¢ 500 159 109 156 76
Approve
Count 214 132 62 19 0 214 111 10¢ 214 13 33 48 51 50 19 214 58 41 77 38
Column % 43% 49% 33% 47% 25% 43% 41% 45% 43% 50% 57% 62% 54% 43% 15% 43% 37% 37% 50% 49%
Disapprove
Count 43 19 19 6 0 43 25 18 43 6 5 12 12 9 0 43 15 7 15 6
Column % 9% 7% 10% 14% 24% 9% 9% 8% 9% 24% 8% 16% 12% 7% 0% 9% 10% 6% 9% 8%
Does not apply/No
Opinion
Count 243 118 108 16 1 243 135 10¢ 243 6 20 17 33 57  10¢ 243 85 61 64 32

Column % 49% 44% 57% 40% 51% 49%  50%  47% 49% 26% 35% 22% 34% 49% 85% 49% 54% 56% 4% 42%



Sample Size
Yes

Count
Column %
No

Count

Column %
DK/REF/UNDECID
ED

Count

Column %

Sample Size
Yes

Count
Column %
No

Count
Column %
Don't know
Count

Column %

Sample Size
Yes

Count
Column %
No

Count

Column %
DK/REF/UNDECID
ED

Count

Column %

Sample Size
Yes

Count
Column %
No

Count

Column %
DK/REF/UNDECID
ED

Count

Column %

Total

500

428
86%

61
12%

10
2%

Total

500

93%

19
4%

Total

500

417
83%

80
16%

1%

Total

500

178
36%

178
36%

144
29%

at it

268 189 41
229 164 34
85% 87% 83%
32 23 7
12% 12% 16%
7 2 1
3% 1% 2%
at | dent

268 189 41
8 5 3
3% 2% 8%
254 175 35
95% 93% 84%
7 9 3
2% 5% 7%
bli at | dent
268 189 41
228 157 31
85% 83% 76%
37 32 10
14% 17% 24%
4 0 0
1% 0% 0%
at | dent

268 189 41
95 62 21
35% 33% 50%
91 68 19
34% 36% 45%
83 59 2
31% 31% 5%

Are you and your family sheltering in place?

70 or

Libertarian Total Female Male Total 18-29 30-39 40-49 50-59 60-69 older
1 500 272 22¢ 500 25 58 77 96 116 12¢
1 428 238 19C 428 20 48 66 84 94 1%
7% 86% 88%  83% 86% 81% 83% 86% 88% 81% 90%
0 61 28 33 61 5 10 M 1" 16 1C
23% 12% 10%  15% 12% 19% 17% 14% 12% 13% 8%
0 10 6 5 10 0 0 0 1 7 3
0% 2% 2% 2% 2% 0% 0% 0% 1% 6% 2%
Do you believe you have or have had Coronavirus (COVID-19)?
70 or

Libertarian

1

0
0%

1
100%

0
0%

Total Female Male Total 18-29 30-39 40-49 50-59 60-69 older

500 272 22¢ 500 25 58 77 96 116 12¢

16 9 7 16 2 3 3 3 2 2
3% 3% 3% 3% 8% 6% 4% 3% 2% 2%

465 253 21z
93% 93%  93%

465 21 49 72 89 110 12%f
93% 83% 84% 94% 93% 95% 98%

19 10 9 19 2 6 2 4 4 1
4% 4% 4% 4% 9% 10% 3% 4% 3% 1%

Do you have the financial capacity to shelter in place for 1 month?

Libertarian

1

43%

57%

0%

Libertarian

1

48%

52%

0%

70 or

Total Female Male Total 18-2930-39 40-49 50-59 60-69 older

500 272 22¢ 500 25 58 77 96 116 12¢

417 218 19¢ 417 16 34 57 78 110 121

83% 80%  87% 83% 64% 59% 74% 81% 95% 95%
80 51 2¢ 80 9 23 20 18 4 5
16% 19%  13% 16% 36% 40% 26% 19% 4% 4%
4 3 1 4 0 1 0 0 1 2
1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1%

Is your employer allowing you to work from home?

70 or
18-29 30-39 40-49 50-59 60-69 older

500 272 22¢ 500 25 58 77 96 116 12¢

Total Female Male Total

178 89 8¢ 178 8 27 42 M4 4 16
36% 33% 39% 36% 31% 47% 54% 43% 38% 12%
178 108 7 178 17 29 33 44 35 20
36% 40% 31% 36% 69% 50% 42% 46% 31% 16%
144 75 6¢ 144 ] 2 3 10 37 92
29%  28%  30% 29% 0% 3% 4% 1% 32% 72%

Completed

high school

Total or less
500 159
428 130
86% 82%
61 26
12% 17%
10 2
2% 1%
Completed

high school

Total or less
500 159
16 4
3% 3%
465 149
93% 94%
19 6
4% 4%
Completed

high school

Total or less
500 159
417 128
83% 80%
80 31
16% 20%
4 0

1% 0%
Completed

high school

Total or less
500 159
178 36
36% 22%
178 74
36% 47%
144 49
29% 31%

Some
college but
did not
finish

109

97
89%

10%

1%

Some
college but
did not
finish

109

2%

104
96%

2%

Some
college but
did not
finish

109

89
82%

19
18%

1%

Some
college but
did not
finish

109

34
31%

38
35%

37
34%

4 year
college
degree

156

130
83%

20
13%

4%

4 year
college
degree

156

5%

143
91%

4%

4 year
college
degree

156

133
85%

22
14%

1%

4 year
college
degree

156

66
43%

55
35%

34
22%

Graduate
Degree

76
70

93%

5%

2%

Graduate
Degree

76

3%

70

91%

6%

Graduate
Degree

76
67

88%

10%

2%

Graduate
Degree

76

41
55%

1
15%

23
30%



Do you feel secure in your job through this pandemic?

Total Republi D at I it Libertarian Total Female Male

Sample Size 500 268 189 41 1 500 272 22¢
Yes

Count 276 158 92 26 1 276 143 134

Column % 55% 59% 48% 63% 67% 55%  52%  59%
No

Count 119 57 47 15 0 119 65 54

Column % 24% 21% 25% 36% 33% 24%  24%  24%
DK/REF/UNDECID
ED

Count 105 54 51 0 0 105 64 4c

Column % 21% 20% 27% 1% 0% 21%  24%  18%

70 or
Total 18-29 30-39 40-49 50-59 60-69 older
500 25 58 7 9% 116 12¢

276 13 40 42 72 60 48
55% 54% 69% 55% 75% 52% 38%

119 12 16 32 20 29 10
24% 46% 27% 42% 21% 25% 8%

105 0 2 3 4 26 70
21% 0% 4% 4% 4% 23% 54%

Some

Completed college but

high school did not
Total or less finish
500 159 109
276 75 55
55% 47% 50%
119 46 30
24% 29% 28%
105 37 24
21% 23% 22%

4 year
college
degree

156

93
59%

33
21%

31
20%

Graduate
Degree

76

53
70%

13%

13
17%

Congress passed and the president signed the CARES act. A $2 Trillion stimulus package designed to stabilize the economy and give many Americans $1,200. Do you support or oppose this stimulus pacl

Total Republi D at Ind dent Libertarian  Total Female Male
Sample Size 500 268 189 41 1 500 272 22¢
Support
Count 424 224 169 31 1 424 233 191
Column %  85% 83% 89% 75% 91% 85% 86% 84%
Oppose
Count 46 27 15 5 0 46 20 27
Column % 9% 10% 8% 1% 9% 9% 7% 12%
Undecided
Count 29 18 5 6 0 29 19 1C
Column % 6% 7% 3% 14% 0% 6% 7% 4%

70 or
18-29 30-39 40-49 50-59 60-69 older

116 12¢

Total
500 25 58 7 96

424 19 47 64 82 99
85% 77% 81% 83% 85% 86%

1<
88%

46 3 7 8 8 1 1C
9% 14% 12% 10% 8% 9% 8%

29 2 4 5 6 6 5
6% 9% 8% 7% 7% 5% 4%

Some

Completed college but

high school did not

Total or less finish
500 159 109
424 143 98
85% 90% 90%
46 9 7
9% 6% 6%
29 7 4

6% 4% 4%

4 year
college
degree

156

124
79%

20
13%

12
8%

4 year
college
degree

156

80
51%

61
39%

4%

6%

4 year
college
degree

156

87
56%

67
43%

Graduate
Degree

76

60

79%

13%

6
8%

Graduate
Degree

76

41
54%

29
38%

6%

2%

Graduate
Degree

76

39
51%

36
47%

Under the CARES act many Americans will receive $1,200. Thinking about your personal fi is this to offset any economic loss you have felt during this coronavirus pandemic’

Some

Completed college but

70 or high school did not

Total Republi Dy at Ind dent Libertarian  Total Female Male Total 18-29 30-39 40-49 50-59 60-69 older Total or less finish

Sample Size 500 268 189 41 1 500 272 22¢ 500 25 58 77 96 116 12¢ 500 159 109
Yes

Count 279 162 96 20 0 279 146 132 279 15 26 43 45 67 83 279 92 66

Column % 56% 60% 51% 49% 42% 56% 54%  58% 56% 59% 45% 55% 47% 58% 65% 56% 58% 61%
No

Count 186 83 84 19 1 186 107 78 186 7 28 30 47 39 34 186 61 35

Column % 37% 31% 45% 45% 58% 37%  39%  34% 37% 29% 49% 39% 49% 34% 27% 37% 38% 32%
N/A (Makes more
than $75,000

Count 16 10 3 3 0 16 7 9 16 3 4 4 1 4 1 16 2 3

Column % 3% 4% 2% 6% 0% 3% 3% 4% 3% 13% 6% 5% 1% 3% 1% 3% 1% 3%
DK/REF/UNDECID
ED

Count 19 13 6 0 0 19 12 8 19 0 0 1 2 6 10 19 4 5

Column % 4% 5% 3% 0% 0% 4% 4% 3% 4% 0% 0% 1% 2% 5% 8% 4% 3% 4%

Do you believe you will be less likely to shake hands with other people after the threat of coronavirus is over?

Some

Completed college but

70 or high school did not

Total Republi D at P it Libertarian Total Female Male Total 18-2930-39 40-49 50-59 60-69 older Total or less finish

Sample Size 500 268 189 41 1 500 272 22¢ 500 25 58 77 96 116 12¢ 500 159 109
Yes

Count 273 141 109 22 1 273 155 11¢€ 273 13 30 47 54 53 75 273 93 54

Column % 55% 53% 57% 53% 81% 55% 57%  52% 55% 51% 52% 61% 57% 46% 59% 55% 59% 49%
No

Count 219 122 78 19 0 219 116 102 219 12 28 30 40 60 49 219 62 55

Column %  44% 46% 41% 47% 19% 44%  43%  45% 44% 49% 48% 39% 41% 52% 38% 44% 39% 51%
DK/REF/UNDECID
ED

Count 8 5 3 0 0 8 1 7 8 0 0 0 2 2 4 8 4 0

Column % 2% 2% 2% 0% 0% 2% 0% 3% 2% 0% 0% 0% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 0%

1%

2%



Sample Size

We will make dinne
at home the same
as before
coronavirus

Count

Column %

We will make dinne
at home more than
before coronavirus

Count

Column %

We will make dinne
at home less thar
before coronavirus

Count

Column %
DK/REF/UNDECID
ED

Count

Column %

Sample Size
Yes

Count
Column %
No

Count

Column %
DK/REF/UNDECID
ED

Count

Column %

Total
500

314
63%

150
30%

27
5%

9
2%

Total
500

274
55%

209
42%

17
3%

Do you believe you and your family will be more likely to make dinner at home instead of going to restaurants after the threat of coronavirus is over?

at
268 189 41
173 114 26
65% 60% 62%
72 63 15
27% 33% 36%
17 9 1
6% 5% 2%
6 3 0

2%

1%

0%

1t Libertarian

1

38%

62%

0%

0%

Total
500

314
63%

150
30%

27
5%

2%

Female Male

272

166
61%

89
33%

13
5%

1%

22¢

147
65%

61
27%

6%

2%

Total
500

314
63%

150
30%

27
5%

2%

18-29 30-39 40-49 50-59 60-69 older

25

17
66%

7
30%

4%

0%

58

40
68%

17
29%

2%

0
0%

7

44
57%

29
37%

6%

0%

96

61
64%

33
35%

0%

70 or

116 12¢
73 8C
63% 62%
29 3¢
25% 27%
12 7
1% 5%
2 7

2%

5%

Total
500

314
63%

150
30%

27
5%

2%

Some

Completed college but
high school did not
or less finish

159 109

89 70

56% 64%

54 33

34% 30%

9 5

6% 5%

6 1

4% 1%

Do you believe that the election board should make it easier to vote by absentee ballot by removing the need to have absentee ballots notarized?

Republican Democrat Independent Libertarian

268

109
4%

145
54%

14
5%

189

140
74%

47
25%

1%

41

23
56%

18
43%

1

1

100%

0%

0%

Total
500

274
55%

209
42%

17
3%

Female Male
272 22¢
151 128

55% 54%
112 97
41% 43%
9 8
3% 4%

Total
500

274
55%

209
42%

17
3%

18-29 30-39 40-49 50-59 60-69 older

25

16
63%

9
37%

0%

58

41
70%

14
24%

6%

7

48
62%

29
38%

0%

96

57
59%

37
38%

2%

70 or

116 12¢
56 57
48% 44%
59 61
51% 48%
1 10
1% 8%

Total
500

274
55%

209
42%

17
3%

Some

Completed college but
high school did not
or less finish

159 109

89 54

56% 49%

61 52

39% 48%

8 3

5% 3%

4 year
college
degree

156

98
63%

49
31%

5%

1%

4 year
college
degree

156

91
58%

61
39%

2%

Graduate
Degree

76

56
74%

19%

6%

1%

Graduate
Degree

76

39
52%

34
45%

3%



Which of the following would you say you prefer for getting news?

Some
Completed college but 4 year
70 or high school did not college  Graduate
Total Republi D at I it Libertarian Total Female Male Total 18-29 30-39 40-49 50-59 60-69 older Total or less finish degree Degree
Sample Size 500 268 189 41 1 500 272 22¢ 500 25 58 7 9% 116 12¢ 500 159 109 156 76
Reading news in ¢
print newspaper
Count 33 16 14 3 0 33 1 21 33 0 2 1 5 9 15 33 9 6 1" 7
Column % 7% 6% 7% 7% 0% % 4% 9% % 1% 4% 1% 5% 8% 12% 7% 6% 6% 7% 9%
Listening to news
on the radio
Count 43 29 11 3 0 43 24 1¢ 43 2 10 11 2 11 7 43 10 1 13 9
Column % 9% 1% 6% 8% 0% 9% 9% 8% 9% 7% 17% 14% 2% 10% 5% 9% 6% 10% 9% 12%
Watching news on
television
Count 290 151 121 17 0 290 173 1117 290 10 18 35 54 73 99 290 108 60 85 36
Column % 58% 56% 64% 42% 47% 58% 64% 51% 58% 42% 32% 46% 56% 63% T7% 58% 68% 55% 54% 48%
Getting news from
a social media sit
(Such as Facebook
Twitter, or
Snapchat)
Count 34 19 9 6 0 34 16 18 34 6 7 11 6 3 0 34 8 9 13 3
Column% 7% 7% 5% 15% 0% 7% 6% 8% 7% 24% 12% 14% 6% 3% 0% 7% 5% 8% 9% 4%
Getting news from
a news website o
app
Count 80 40 30 9 0 80 38 42 80 6 20 17 25 10 2 80 14 22 26 17
Column % 16% 15% 16% 21% 43% 16% 14% 19% 16% 23% 34% 22% 27% 9% 1% 16% 9% 20% 17% 23%
Do not get news on
any platform
Count 12 7 2 3 0 12 6 6 12 0 1 2 1 4 3 12 1 1 7 3
Column % 2% 3% 1% 7% 9% 2% 2% 3% 2% 0% 2% 3% 1% 4% 2% 2% 1% 1% 5% 3%
DK/REF/UNDECID
ED
Count 10 6 3 0 0 10 5 5 10 0 0 0 2 4 3 10 9 0 0 1
Column % 2% 2% 2% 1% 0% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 0% 0% 2% 4% 2% 2% 6% 0% 0% 1%
Would you describe yourself as very liberal, liberal, d conservative, or very conservative?
Some
Completed college but 4 year
70 or high school did not college Graduate
Total Republi D at P it Libertarian  Total Female Male Total 18-29 30-39 40-49 50-59 60-69 older Total or less finish degree Degree
Sample Size 500 268 189 41 1 500 272 22¢ 500 25 58 7 9% 116 12¢ 500 159 109 156 76
Very Liberal
Count 36 3 30 2 0 36 22 14 36 0 7 8 9 4 9 36 8 8 14 6
Column % 7% 1% 16% 6% 24% 7% 8% 6% 7% 1% 1% 1% 9% 3% 7% 7% 5% 7% 9% 8%
Somewhat Liberal
Count 69 10 54 4 0 69 39 3C 69 5 12 6 13 18 14 69 18 19 21 1"
Column % 14% 4% 29% 10% 33% 14% 14% 13% 14% 19% 20% 8% 13% 16% 11% 14% 1% 17% 13% 15%
Moderate
Count 108 36 52 20 0 108 62 4€ 108 9 14 23 23 18 21 108 30 19 38 21
Column % 22% 13% 27% 49% 33% 22% 23% 20% 22% 35% 24% 30% 24% 16% 16% 22% 19% 18% 25% 27%
Somewhat
Conservative
Count 116 86 20 10 0 116 61 5€ 116 4 17 19 26 33 18 116 34 26 38 18
Column % 23% 32% 1% 24% 10% 23% 22% 24% 23% 16% 29% 24% 27% 28% 14% 23% 21% 24% 24% 24%
Very Conservative
Count 155 129 24 2 0 155 77 78 155 6 6 19 25 39 60 155 60 32 44 19
Column % 31% 48% 13% 6% 0% 31% 28% 34% 31% 23% 11% 25% 26% 34% 47% 31% 38% 30% 28% 25%
Don't
Know/Refused
Count 16 5 9 2 0 16 1" 4 16 1 3 1 L] 4 6 16 8 4 2 1

Column % 39 2% 5% 6% 0% 3% 4% 2% 3% 5% 4% 2% 0% 3% 5% 3% 5% 4% 1% 1%



